In consideration of the Services provided in accordance with this Agreement the Merchant shall pay 
to PayTabs the following Platform Fees collectively referred to as the “Platform Fees”: 

1.1  One-time non-refundable account setup fee in the amount of nine hundred ninety-nine (999) 
SAR (the “Account Setup Fees”). The Account Setup Fee shall be paid in full by the Merchant 
prior to the activation of the Merchant’s account. 

1.2 Monthly Platform access fees in the amount of one hundred ninety-nine (199) SAR (the 
“Platform Access Fees”). 

1.3 A Service Usage Fee of one (1) SAR shall be charged for each transaction executed through 

the Platform, hereinafter referred to as the “Service Usage Fee”. 

1.4 In addition to the foregoing, where the Merchant enables and utilizes Apple Pay as a payment